
2358 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE I-continued 
LICENCES GRANTED-continued 

Name of Licensee 

McLean, T. and S., Ltd. 
Millers Mechanical Equipment (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Mount Steelcraft Engineering Ltd. 
Mullan and Noy Ltd. 

O'Malley, Thomas 

Perry, Brian, Ltd. 

Refrigeration Industrial Contracting Specialities (Eaton, Rodney Thomas, trading as) 

Swift Engineering and Sheetmetal Works Ltd. 

Valve and Precision Engineering Ltd. 

Waters, A. T., Ltd. 
Weingut, Seifried, Ltd. 
Westford Electronics (Calvert, Christopher Meynell, trading as) 
Wilderness Workshop, The (Begg, Murray Stewart, trading as) 

SCHEDULE II 
LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

1/7/76 
30/7/76 
30/7/76 
30/7/76 

1/7/76 

30/7/76 

30/7/76 

30/7/76 

30/7/76 

30/7/76 
1/9/76 

28/12/75 
1/4/76 

No. 106 

Place at 
Place at Which Which 

Business is Tax 
Carried On is Payable 

Dunsandel .. CH 
Dunedin DN 
Mount Maunganui TG 
Hamilton HN 

Gore IN 

Hamilton HN 

Tauranga TG 

Petone WN 

Tokoroa HN 

Hamilton HN 
Upper Moutere NN 
Prebbleton .. CH 
Timaru TU 

Licence Place at Which 
Name of Licensee Cancelled Business was 

From Carried On 

Atlantic and Pacific Travel (Auckland) Ltd. 24/6/76 Auckland 

Baigent, M. M., and Co. Ltd. 30/4/75 Whangarei 

D. P. Productions (Richards, Dorothy, trading as) 31/5/76 Takapuna 

Harts Printing Co. (Hart, Graeme Richard, trading as) 31/1/76 Auckland 

Stereo Emporium, The (Stewart York Associates Ltd., trading as) (in liquidation) 30/6/76 Auckland 

Tedd, Jack Todd-Ross, Ltd. 31/7/76 Hamilton 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of October 1976. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulatiol/s Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Date Price 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial of (Postage 
Number Enactment Free) 

Regulation 10 (2), Egg Marketing Egg Marketing Areas (Auckland and Nelson) Notice 1976/266 1/10/76 10c 
Authority Regulations 1953 1976 

Section 34c, Reserve Bank of New Trustee Savings Banks (Government Securities) Order 1976/267 11/10/76 IOc 
Zealand Act 1964 (No.2) 1976 

Health Act 1956. Food and Drug Act Food Hygiene Regulations 1974, Amendment No.1 1976/268 11/10/76 10c 
1969 

Offenders Legal Aid Act 1954 Offenders Legal Aid Regulations 1972, Amendment 1976/269 11/10/76 10c 
No.1 

Judicature Act 1908 .. Supreme Court Amendment Rules 1976 1976/270 11/10/76 10c 
Section 11 (4) Foreign Travel Tax Act Foreign Travel Tax Exemption Order 1976 .. 1976/271 11/10/76 lOe 

1976 
Section 124, Customs Act 1966 Customs Tariff (Plastic Materials) Amendment Order 1976/272 11/10/76 40c 

1976 
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A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


