THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE I—continued LICENCES GRANTED—continued

	Name of I	Licensee					Licence Operative From	Busi	at Which iness is ied On		Place at Which Tax is Payable
McLean, I. and S., Ltd							1/7/76	Dunsande	1		CH
Millers Mechanical Equipment (N.Z.) Lt Mount Steelcraft Engineering Ltd.							30/7/76				
							30/7/76	Mount Ma	aunganui		TG
Mullan and Noy Ltd							30/7/76	Hamilton			HN
O'Malley, Thomas		• •			• •		1/7/76	Gore	• •		IN
Perry, Brian, Ltd		• •	••				30/7/76	Hamilton			HN
Refrigeration Industrial Contracting Specialities (Eaton, Rodney Thomas, trading as) 30/7/76 Tauranga											
Swift Engineering and Sheetmetal W	orks Ltd.	••					30/7/76	Petone		٠	WN
Valve and Precision Engineering Ltd		••		• •	• •		30/7/76	Tokoroa	• •		HN
Waters, A. T., Ltd		• •					30/7/76	Hamilton			HN
Weingut, Seifried, Ltd							1/9/76	Upper Mo			NN
Westford Electronics (Calvert, Christopher Meynell, trading as							28/12/75	Prebbleton			CH
Wilderness Workshop, The (Begg, M							1/4/76	Timaru			TU
			SCHE	DULE I	I						
		LICENCE	S SURRE	NDERED C	r Revok	ED					
	Nam	ne of License	ee					Licence Cancelled From	Bu	sines	Which s was d On
Atlantic and Pacific Travel (Aucklan	d) Ltd	••	• •	• •	• •			24/6/76	Aucklan	d	
Baigent, M. M., and Co. Ltd					• •			30/4/75	Whanga	rei	
D. P. Productions (Richards, Doroth	ny, trading	as)			• •	•		31/5/76	Takapur	na	
Harts Printing Co. (Hart, Graeme R	ichard, tra	iding as)		• •	• •			31/1/76	Aucklan	d	
Stereo Emporium, The (Stewart Yor	k Associat	es Ltd., trad	ling as) (i	in liquida	tion)			30/6/76	Aucklan	d .	
Tedd, Jack Todd-Ross, Ltd. Dated at Wellington this 14th day					• •			31/7/76	Hamilto	n	
Dated at Wellington this 14th day	. 5. 5¢100	1270,					J. A.	KEAN, C	omptrolle	r of	Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:											
Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)							
Regulation 10 (2), Egg Marketing Authority Regulations 1953	Egg Marketing Areas (Auckland and Nelson) Notice 1976	1976/266	1/10/76	10c							
Section 34c, Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Trustee Savings Banks (Government Securities) Order (No. 2) 1976	1976/267	11/10/76	10c							
Health Act 1956. Food and Drug Act 1969	Food Hygiene Regulations 1974, Amendment No. 1	1976/268	11/10/76	10c							
Offenders Legal Aid Act 1954	Offenders Legal Aid Regulations 1972, Amendment No. 1	1976/269	11/10/76	10c							
Judicature Act 1908	Supreme Court Amendment Rules 1976	1976/270	11/10/76	10c							
Section 11 (4) Foreign Travel Tax Act 1976	Foreign Travel Tax Exemption Order 1976	1976/271	11/10/76	10c							
Section 124, Customs Act 1966	Customs Tariff (Plastic Materials) Amendment Order 1976	1976/272	11/10/76	40c							

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.